
The Completely Unofficial 2023 Warley Show Guide

This show guide is completely unofficial, so use entirely at your own risk! You will need the show floorplan,
available from Warley Show Information Stand or the Warley website, in order to get the most out of it.  

Information here has been compiled from content posted to RMweb, by contributors to RMweb, from information
published by layout owners and operators and from information posted to social media by Warley MRC. The
information here is as up to date as the last time I checked it, but please bear in mind that this entirely unofficial
and is likely to contain errors.  

This document can be downloaded from the Warley Show topic on RMweb and the Warley Show event entry on
RailwayModels.uk.  

You are welcome to redistribute this document as you see fit. This includes sharing it via social media, or on your
website. But please be aware that if you obtained this document from anywhere other than RMweb or
RailwayModels.uk then it may not be the most up to date version.  

This is version 2, published on Friday 24th November.  

Layouts in order of stand number

This only includes stands listed as layouts on the show website. It doesn't include layouts which are part of trade
stands or demos. For an alphabetical list of layouts, please see the index, below.

A07 - Jackfield - WMRC Student Modellers

No description available

B05 - Bouilliere - Tom de Decker - O - Belgium

This layout represents a depot in the region of the Ardennes, where there is a lot of wood traffic. It will be coming
all the way from Belgium so the Warley NEC show is very probably the only chance to see it in the UK.

B07 - Bregenbach im Schwarzwald - Bingham MRC N Gauge Group - N - Germany

Bregenbach is a new layout by club member Les Richardson, started as a lockdown project.

It represents a small wayside industry on a fictional cross-country line in the Black Forest in Germany. The
Bregtalbahn in reality ran from Donaueschingen on the Schwartzwaldbahn to the small town of Furtwangen and
closed in the 1970s.

The fiction sees it extended over the pass and down the Glottertal to Freiburg im Breisgau and electrified while still
remaining a private railway. It stays open by having lower track access charges than the DB thus being attractive as
a route for short trains. The line has a ruling gradient of 1 in 25, which is actually LESS steep than the DB line in
the neighbouring valley. Trains ascend to Bregenbach station in both directions, with occasional passenger services
calling and very occasionally two trains crossing here, though the through freights are too long for the loop.

Sometimes the brewery shunter will venture off down the hill to the exchange point at Furtwangen to collect or
deliver vans. Most trains have an electric loco on the front, or occasionally on the back....
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B09 - Williamson River - Cupar & District MRC - 1:87 - HO - Canada

The layout represents a small industrial line, somewhere in British Columbia, Canada. Featuring a small terminus
station where Budd Rail Cars take passengers to work. The line has mixed freight services from both Canadian
National (CN) and Canadian Pacific (CP). A small fuel terminal receives fuel tankers thanks to its track access. Cut
Lumber is delivered to the Timber yard by truck and departs in mixed freight cars. The larger industrial building
receives and dispatches multiple box cars.

B10 - Tuerland - Duncan Malcolm - German Trams

No description available

B11 - Couchtischstadt - Mark Dowell - Z

No description available

B12 - Obertonberg - John Coulston - N - Germany

No description available

B14 - Beijiao - Paul Stapleton - 1:87 - HO - Industrial China in the 21st Century

The last days of mainline steam in China.

B17 - Solent Summit - Bob Norris - N - USA

This large ‘N’ gauge layout was built by members of the Gosport American Model Railway Club. It has passing
loops, a station, industrial sidings, coal mine, power station, tunnel, steel viaduct, chemical plant, switching yards
and countryside including canyons and desert.

B18 - A Taste of Alber - Dave Paylor - 1:120 - TTe - Czech

Czech Narrow Gauge. A TTe layout based in the south of the Czech Republic.

“A Taste of Alber” is a model of a station on the 760mm line in the south of the Czech Republic centred at
Jind?ich?v Hradec. The real line still exists, run by a private company (the JHMD) who “bought” the line for 1
Czech Crown from the State! They still run a full passenger service and also steam hauled Tourist trains and some
goods trains.

B20 - Klützig (and 4 micro layouts) - Hans Louvet - 1:87 - HO - Germany

The idyllic resort of Klützig is a beautiful modular layout (H0 scale) built by Hans Louvet. This layout shows
model railway in small spaces can be very romantic and beautiful. Watching it, we imagine ourselves being in
northern Germany at the time of the Deutsche Reichsbahn.

B23 - Salzgrabe - River MRC - 1:87 - HOe - Austria

An Austrian salt mine

B24 - Blindheim - Bill Bishop - O - Germany
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A model of a branch line terminus set in Upper Franconia, operating both steam locos and diesels.

B26 - Karolina Falls - David Bailey - On30 - USA

Small American circular railway with real waterfall

American steam/early diesel

B27 - Eight Dollar Canyon - Graham Broad - 1:87 - HO - USA

An octagonal layout viewable from all eight sides!

B30 - Dawlish Warren - Chris Morris - 1:148 - N - Steam

A model of Dawlish Warren in Devon. For this outing it will be running loco classes 50, 37,33, 47 and 31. There
weill also be a 158 and a Skipper unit.

B31 - Monument Lane - Ted Robinson - 1:148 - N - Steam

A model of Monument Lane station in Birmingham.

B32 - Wartson Hall - David Griffin - 1:148 - N - Steam

No description available

B33 - Cucknoe - Jon Boot - 1:148 - N - Steam

Fictitious cross-country route in Northants, circa 1956-62, representing many similar routes. Ex-LMS, LNER and
BR Standard stock running continuously.

B35 - Copenhagen Fields - The Model Railway Club - 1:152 - N - Steam

Copenhagen Fields is a 2mm finescale model of the approach to Kings Cross in North London, set in the inter-war
years. The layout is named after the park above the tunnel and is as accurate as possible given the necessary
constraints of space.

B36 - Freshwater - Ian Morgan - 1:152 - N - Steam

Western terminus of the Isle of Wight lines set during the last years of operation, the post war years and the turmoil
of nationalisation.

B37 - Hawes Junction - Warley MRC - 1:148 - N - Steam

Hawes Junction on the Settle & Carlisle as it was in the 1950s and early 1960s. The real station was renamed
Garsdale after the Branch to Hawes closed.

B39 - Exe Halt - Steve Searson - 1:148 - N - Steam

Exe Halt is based upon a real location near Exeter actually called Up Exe but greatly compressed.
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B40 - Moors View - Paul Holwill - 1:148 - N - Steam

Moors View is an additional station situated along the Ex-LSWR mainline between Exeter & Plymouth on the
North Western edge of Dartmoor.

Set in deepest winter, Devon has been hit hard & with the sea wall at Dawlish being breached, making it impassible
& Dartmoor being effected by heavy snow, the crews have their work cut out to keep the line open.

B41 - West Wick - Ian Monks - 1:148 - N - Steam

No description available

B42 - Kinlochlaggen - Michael Le Marie - 1:148 - N

Kinlochlaggen is based on a rural station somewhere in Scotland. The station has a passing loop and limited freight
facilities. Trains frequently pass here, and the layout can be operated in the steam/green diesel era, the BR Blue era,
Scotrail era or as a preserved line.

B43 - Crossharbour D4/5 - 1:148 - N - Wartime

A wartime harbour layout.

B45 - The Viaduct - Mike Plowman - 1:148 - N - Steam

A lockdown project representing current practice on the WCML.

B46 - Barnwood - Andrew Fardell - 1:148 - N - Steam

Barnwood is an N gauge layout set in the early 1990's in a fictional location in northwest England on a loop line off
the West Coast Mainline between Preston and Lancaster. The town is busy with passing freight as it acts as a
second route between Preston and Lancaster relieving pressure on this two track section of West Coast Mainline.
Passenger services are worked by Regional Railways trains running to and from Preston and Barrow in Furness.
There is a short branch line to Glasson on the estuary of the River Lune. The port features a container terminal, a
grain terminal and a steel terminal. Other freight terminals in the town are an oil terminal, cement terminal, a large
warehouse, a siding for the transhipment of logs and a Royal Mail terminal. Along side the station is a small loco
depot.

C31 - Water Street Sidings - Gauge O Guild - 1:43.5 - O

A compact goods yard set in pre-grouping North Eastern days.

C32 - Weatherbury Magna and Monkesbury - Ian White - 1:43.5 - O - GWR & LSWR - Steam

Based upon the station of Weatherbury Magna, which is shared by the GWR and LSWR, it offers a 360 degree
viewing, with a continuous run for the GWR. The LSWR line crosses the GWR on the flat at Weatherbury Magna
and follows the GWR until branching of at the River Piddle to a small coastal terminus at Monksbury.

C33 - Netherwood Sidings - Graham Clark - 1:43.5 - O

This layout represents the Woodhead line in its final years. The layout is based on a set of exchange sidings near
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Sheffield. The track plan is freelance but based on features taken from Rotherwood and Wath. The bridges, in
particular, are based on the real ones in the Rotherwood-Orgreaves area.

C34 - Edington Junction - East Kent O Gauge Group - 1:43.5 - O - S&D to BR

On the Somerset & Dorset Joint Railway’s line between Burnham-on-Sea and Evercreech Junction, Edington
Junction station was the junction for the seven mile branch to Bridgwater.

Edington was originally named Edington Road until the 21stJuly 1890, when the Bridgwater line was completed.
On closure of this line, to passengers in December 1952 and goods in October 1954, the station was again renamed,
this time to Edington Burtle. In February 1956 the track layout was rationalised and the signal box closed.

In the early days a great deal of goods traffic passed through here, to and from the jetty at Burnham-on-Sea and
later the wharves at Highbridge. The traffic included coal (both ways, to & from Wales), rails, timber etc. and from
Bridgwater bricks, tiles, lime and cement. Milk traffic between Bason Bridge and London continued until the end.

C35 - Hookton Riverside - Mike Bragg - 1:43.5 - O-16.5 - Steam

Hookton Riverside is the terminus station of the Hookton and Lipp Vale Railway, a narrow gauge railway in
Dorset. The name Hookton and the almost river Lipp were taken from the novel Harlequin by Bernard Cornwall
who kindly gave me permission to use them. As per usual I have created an alternate history by using the characters
from Treasure Island by Robert Louis Stevenson but now set in the late 1940s early 1950s. The Pub/Inn is the
Admiral Benbow, the large Georgian house is aptly named Trelawney House, there is Benjamin Gunns cheese
shop, L.J.Silver & Son the friendly butchers, not forgetting B.Pew Hardware I had thought he might have traded as
an optician. Doctor Livesey, Captain Smollett and several others. I really do need to get out more, although railway
modelling has to be fun, with for me, the back story being just as important as the modelling.

C37 - Ellerton Road - Warley MRC - 1:43.5 - Scaleseven - Steam

Ellerton Road is based on the old Midland Railway terminal station at Ilkeston Town, off the Erewash Valley line.

C38 - Staindrop - Chris Robertson - 1:43.5 - O - LNER 1928

Welcome to the south west Durham countryside circa 1928.

Staindrop is a large village between Darlington and Barnard Castle, but never rail served. This ‘might have been’
branch is an attempt to model the old Central Division of the North Eastern Railway but in post grouping LNER
days.

However, the pre grouping character of the branch remains with an infrastructure of pure NER. The buildings and
structures are all locally sourced. The station building is based on Battersby, the water tank from Middleton-in-
Teesdale, and the wooden overbridge from the Stainmore line. Many of the details, such as fencing, are researched
from original NER sources and drawings. The signal box, based on Bowes, and signals are pure Central Division-
not slotted and have simple caps rather than finials. The viaduct is based on an NER timber trestle from Ushaw
Moor which lasted until the 1960’s.

C39 - Grange Lane - Steve Saxby Neepsend MRS - 1:43.5 - O - Diesel/Electric

No description available
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C40 - Barrow Street - John Smerdon - 1:43.5 - O - BR - Diesel/Electric

No description available

C41 - Hillport Goods - Steve Farmer - 1:43.5 - O - BR Diesel

The layout is set in North Staffordshire in the period of the late 70s and represents a small urban yard of the type
that was soon to disappear. The yard handles mainly commodities and sundries traffic in vans and open wagons
which are bought in on trip workings.

Also to be seen is domestic coal traffic along with tanks of heating oil to the Knype fuels siding. Traffic to Midland
steel and Albion cement terminal also come into the yard to run round or drop wagons off to be shunted out.

Trackwork is by PECO and control is analogue with a hand held controller to allow movement up and down the
layout. Buildings are from the Skytrex range or are scratchbuilt with greenery from Woodland Scenics and
Greenscene.

Locos are RTR from Heljan and Dapol with rolling stock from various manufacturers of kits in O gauge along with
a few RTR wagons.

C43 - Awdry St Nicholas - 1:76 - OO - Fictional

A "drive it yourself" layout aimed at younger modellers, based on the writings of Rev W Awdrey.

C50 - Ballyconnell Road - Stephen Moor - 1:101.6 - 15.75mm - Ireland

Around 1866 the Irish North Western Railway Company nearly extended the already completed Bundoran line into
the important town and port which is Sligo. minerals known as bayrites had been found locally and the route neatly
filled a gap in the railway map of Ireland.

It formed a far flung outpost of the Great Northern Railway of Ireland since that company's formation in 1876 by
merger of the INWR with other local railways. Now it is 1955 and a few tourists and remnants of the mining
industry are barely justifying the continued operation of this otherwise local route.

All this in 3mm/1ft (1:101.6) scale on 15.75mm gauge to portray the Irish broad gauge of 5 ft 3in. Even though the
track gauge may look similar it is not OO!

C51 - Portsea - Paul Hopkins - 1:101.6 - TT

An evocative pastiche of Portsmouth's railways.

C63 - Binns Road - H.R.C.A - 1:76 - OO - Classic Hornby Dublo

The trains we remember from our childhood (or our dad remembered from his!).

D12 - Passage Lane TMD - Robert Potter and Charlotte Saunderson - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric

Passage Lane TMD is a fictitious layout based on modern day diesel depots.

D16 - Readham - Steve Cox - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric
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Readham the model layout has been inspired by a combination of the conurbations of Reading and Cheltenham.

Buildings are scratch built, there is a traditional Regency inspired residential and shopping area, plus a modern
retail park. The station complex includes a full station with four platforms. A modern Bombardier Flexity 2 tram
can be seen running through the streets and shopping areas.

Other scenic highlight features include a Showman's winter quarters with working drop tower ride and transport
park with pulled down rides.

Trains are modern image and DCC controlled and include sound.

D19 - Newhaven Harbour - Mike Turner Wigan and Wirrall Finescale Group - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric

Newhaven Harbour is based on the infrastructure of the Newhaven and Seaford Branch in East Sussex and is
intended to provide a flavour of the general location.

It reflects operations on the BR Southern Region between 1968 and 1974 at which time, Newhaven was served by
27 miles of track and three stations - Harbour, Marine and Town. Passenger traffic was handled by a variety of
Electric Multiple Units (EMUs) – 2-HAL, 2-BIL, 4-VEP, 4-CEP were common while it even saw 5-BEL
‘Brighton Belle’ Pullman sets on special workings. Goods traffic was predominantly bananas transported in their
distinctive ‘yellow-spot’ vans. During this period the engineering department was busy filling in several tidal
pools to the east of Marine station with sidings laid on the beach, and all manner of dropside open wagons were
pressed in to service for the work. For interest, we have also added a mineral wagon flow serving a coal-fired
power station. Operation reflects the patterns of traffic of this period with wagons arriving in holding sidings before
being shunted off to their destination on the East Wharf branch.

D20 - Entering The Yard - Shaun Holland - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric

Entering the Yard is a fictional, modern, micro, 00 gauge D.C.C layout.

The appearance is that of a small privately owned scrapyard filled with plenty of detail to look at.

There is a list of things to spot and other little details to see to keep viewers eyes interested.

D22 - South Pelaw - John Donnelly - 1:76 - EM - Steam

A model of South Pelaw Junction on the Tyne Dock to Consett line as it was in the late 1950s/early 1960s.

D23 - Ravenscroft Sidings - Terry Bendall - 1:76 - S4/P4 - BR Sectorisation

Ravenscroft Sidings is a fictitious layout set in the industrial heart of Teesside. Taking its inspiration from the
heavy industries found in the area, the layout features a rail-served steel distribution terminal with overhead gantry
crane. Other passing freight traffic also features whilst the line still supports a spartan passenger service in the form
of DMUs.

Set during 1988, the layout depicts the early period of Sectorisation as Railfreight adopted the sub-sector structure
and associated triple-grey livery, with freshly repainted locos rubbing shoulders with classmates still variously in
BR blue, Railfreight grey and assorted other colours. With Thornaby being the local main depot, its fleet of
Kingfisher emblem-shod diesels is much in evidence, working a variety of trip, mixed and bulk freights.

                             7 / 19



D52 - Loft City Central - Brendan Baker - Vintage Playmobil

A fun slice of childhood memories.

E09 - Yewston Road MPD - David and Alison Barker - 1:76 - OO - Steam

Yewston Road is a former LNWR motive power depot somewhere in the north-west of England. Based on the
cramped track layout of the depot at Lancaster Green Ayre, it is set around 1960. There is a four-road engine shed
in the later LMS style with a reinforced concrete roof and smoke vents, accessed via the 70-foot turntable. The coal
stage is a typical LNWR “coal hole” and there is a fuel point for the new-fangled diesels in one corner.

E10 - Rolvenden - Robin Gay - 1:76 - S4/P4 - Steam

Rolvenden is a Colonel Stephens light railway. It is modelled in P4 and it represents the station of that name on the
Kent & East Sussex Railway in the mid 1920’s. Using plans, drawings and photos I have done my best to
accurately represent the site within the constraints of the space available. Outside of the station limits I have used
modellers liecence to bring some typical Kentish scenes, such as an Oast House, a hop garden and a windmill to the
layout.

E11 - Shillingsford - Ron Randall - 1:76 - OO - Steam

Shillingsford is a fictional branch station, loosely based on Shillingstone on the Somerset and Dorset Railway, set
in the early sixties, but as a terminus rather than a through station.

The layout is DCC controlled using a Digitrax radio controlled system, and all of the locos are DCC sound fitted.
Most have firebox glow and working lights.

The layout consists of a three platform station and a goods yard that contains a fairly large cattle dock.

The layout is kept very busy with passenger trains, goods trains, and various shunting movements. There is rarely a
moment when something isn’t moving!

All rolling stock is fitted with Kadee couplings, giving a very pleasing operating and viewing experience.

The fiddle yard is a double rotating sector plate that allows locomotives to be uncoupled and run around trains.

E12 - Rosebury Goods - Neil Woodbine - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric

Rosebury Goods represents a 1980s freight scene in the Black Country. Featured in Hornby magazine in April
2022.

E46 - Star Lane - Mike Peace - 1:76 - OO - Southern 3rd Rail Electrics - 1960s

A representation of Hooley, between Coulsden and Redhill.

E48 - Hewisbridge - Ian Porteous - 1:76 - OO - Steam

Hewisbridge is a small market town somewhere in the Scottish Borders in the late 1950s, and is intended to
represent the railways which were once commonplace in the Scottish Borders and much inspiration has been drawn
from the Waverley route as most of the structures are based on those from various locations on that famous line.
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E50 - Nictun 2000 - Elliott Cowton Fareham MRC - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric

As co-builder of Nictun Borrud, I liked it so much I thought I would replicate it and bring it into the 21st century
based on it surviving the Dr Beeching cuts and prospering to day (and to run my modern stock). The goods yard
has gone, replaced by a car sales and petrol station and the old World War II military sidings developed to house a
wagon maintenance facility. The Sub Power Station has also been upgraded.

E51 - Nictun Borrud - Elliott Cowton Fareham MRC - 1:76 - OO - Steam

Nictun Borrud is set somewhere in the rolling chalk downland of the Southern Hampshire. It represents the
terminus of a small branch line with some freight facility and is set in the late steam/early diesel period. The layout
is built to finescale OO standards and features kit built Southern Region 3rd Rail Electric units.

E52 - Garreg Wen - Matt Kean - 1:76 - OO9 - Steam

The model is set in Snowdonia in the Victorian period (approximately 1880) and represents the modest upper
terminus for passenger working of a former horse tramway, converted to steam a few years previously. The quarry
extension leaves the back of the station to the foot of an incline located ‘off set’, but due to the gradient and the
threat of runaway slate wagons, the passenger platform is on a separate line, as also happened at Bryngwyn on the
NWNGR for example.

E53 - Kaninchenbau - Iain Morrison - 1:76 - HOe - Steam

Kaninchenbau is a computer controlled H0e layout, modelled on the rolling, grassy meadows that are typical of the
European Alpine region. The hands-off aspect of automation allows discussions about the layout to be undertaken
whilst the layout continues to run.

E54 - Bont - John Wooden - 1:76 - OO9 - Steam

No description available

E55 - Green End - David Gander - 1:76 - OO9 - Steam

The layout is based on the Welshpool & Llanfair Railway, including models of several W&L structures. It is a fine
example of how you can build an 009 layout in a small space, being intended originally to run across the top of a
couple of bookcases. It was featured in ‘Railway Modeller’ in August 2004.

E56 - Mannin Middle - Peter Cullen - 1:76 - OO9 - Steam

Mannin Middle assumes that the Isle of Man Railway had extended the Foxdale branch to form a triangular
junction at Ballasalla with the southern line from Douglas to Port Erin. This route was surveyed but never built.

The railway is portrayed either in the summer of 1964 or 1967 when holiday habits were changing and short
passenger trains with few passengers were now the order of the day.

E58 - Clyre Valley Railway - Tim Couling - 1:76 - OO9

A large U-shaped layout set in North Cornwall.

E59 - Annascaul - Paul Titmuss - 1:76 - OOn3 - Steam
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Annascaul is a village in County Kerry, south west Ireland, and is best known as the location where the last wild
wolf was killed in Britain and Ireland (1786). It was also the birth place and home of the Antarctic explorer Tom
Crean who accompanied Scott and Shackleton on their expeditions to the southern continent at the beginning of the
twentieth century.

The layout is modelled in 4mm scale with 12mm gauge track (mostly PECO HOm) and this is known as 00n3.
Stock is built from the wide range of kits available – in plastic, resin, white metal, card and brass – all based on 3’
gauge prototypes from the railways of Ireland and the Isle of Man. Stand and watch and you should see a variety of
trains from several 3’ gauge lines passing by.

E60 - Castle Caerinion - Martyn Harrison - 1:76 - OO9

A narrow gauge layout set in Wales

E61 - Fort Whiting - Charlie Insley - 1:76 - OO9

The layout is set on the fictional island of New Gelderland, several hundred miles east of South Africa. Originally a
Dutch colony, the island was taken by the British in the 19th century and served as an important naval base until
after the Second World War. In the early 20th century, a 2’6” gauge railway was built to connect the main port and
town on the island, Port Canning, to other smaller towns on the island, including the small military base at Fort
Whiting. Locomotives were provided by a number of British builders, including Hunslet, Kitson, Nasmyth-Wilson,
as well as American builders such as Baldwin. In reality, the layout was built to run a collection of colonial-style
009 stock, and is based on the Mid Illovo branch on the South African 2ft gauge lines in Natal.

E62 - Angst Lesspork - Hugh Norwood - 1:76 - OO9

Angst-Lesspork draws its inspiration from and is a tribute to the “Discworld” books of Terry Pratchett (describing
a flat world travelling through space on the backs of four elephants which in turn stand on the back of a giant
turtle…), and in particular the greatest city on the Circle Sea, Ankh-Morpork.

The scene For this 009 layout is urban with a tidal river to the front. Buildings are predominately timber-framed.
Although superficially a Victorian / Edwardian townscape, many characters and architectural features give clues to
the layout’s true identity.

E63 - Devonmoor  - Dartmoor 009 Group - 1:76 - OO9

A modular layout from the Dartmoor OO9 Group

E65 - Byway MPD - John Gay - 1:76 - OO

This compact ‘OO’ gauge depot layout is set on the Midland Region in the late 1950s/early 1960s. The setting is
urban and it is not based on a particular prototype but it is distinctly steam era, with a Midland Region 1960s
theme.

E67 - Long Melford Junction - Nigel Locke - 1:76 - OO - BR 1950s

Long Melford is a OO gauge Model Railway depicting the station of the same name on The Stour Valley Line in
Suffolk, as it was in the late 1950’s. Trains come and go from Sudbury at one end,and then to and from either
Haverhill or Cambridge on the main line, or, via the junction to Bury St Edmunds on the branch.
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There is a working signal box situated on the viewing side, with a replica signal box diagram on the back scene, so
the public can see how signalling operations were carried out.

E68 - Cottley - Tom McKee North Downs MRS - 1:76 - OO - Steam

Cottley is a branch station with passenger, goods and cattle traffic. It is served by small tank and tender
locomotives. The facilities are shared by both the WR and MR so a mix of locos can be seen.

E69 - Camel Quay - Terry Robinson - 1:76 - OO - North Cornwall - Steam

Camel Quay is a typical North Cornwall ex-LSWR station on the River Camel lying on the Rock-Delabole railway,
had it been built. The station, with its goods shed, bears more than a resemblance to Padstow.
There are local passenger services with express trains from Waterloo. Southern National’s buses link the high
street and station with outlying towns and villages.

E70 - Bron Hebog - Rob Waller - 1:76 - OO9 - Welsh Highland Railway - Steam

Bron Hebog (009 / 4mm) shows the modern day Welsh Highland Railway at Beddgelert. As well as the station and
passing loop - built to accommodate an authentic 10 carriage train - this large scenic layout shows the long climb
up the steep S-bend to the north, and the line passing through the rocky Goat Tunnel on its way into the
Aberglaslyn Pass.

The Garratts were made from the Backwoods Miniatures brass kits - we have five of them running on the layout -
and most of the rolling stock is scratch built.

We also run a full range of Ffestiniog Railway locomotives and trains which may occasional appearances on the
connected Welsh Highland line.

E75 - Pula - Paul Towers - 1:43.5 - O-16.5 - Steam

No description available

E77 - Plas Brondanw - Cradley Heath MRC - 1:76 - OO9

Set in the preservation era, this is set on the old Croeser Tramway that was once connected to the Welsh Highland
Railway as if had been reopened as a heritage railway.

E79 - Illie Town - Aaron and Keith Smith - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric

Illie Town is a small modern image layout based in. Cheshire.

E82 - Bridport Town - David Taylor - 1:43.5 - O-16.5 - Steam

Headquarters of the fictional narrow gauge Marshwood Vale Railway.

E86 - Ridings - Gauge 1 Yorkshire Group - Gauge 1

Live steam in gauge 1, a massive layout almost 60 feet long and 30 feet wide!
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Monument Lane - B31
Moors View - B40
Netherwood Sidings - C33
Newhaven Harbour - D19
Nictun 2000 - E50
Nictun Borrud - E51
Obertonberg - B12
Passage Lane TMD - D12
Plas Brondanw - E77
Portsea - C51
Pula - E75
Ravenscroft Sidings - D23
Readham - D16
Ridings - E86
Rolvenden - E10
Rosebury Goods - E12
Salzgrabe - B23
Shillingsford - E11
Solent Summit - B17
South Pelaw - D22
Staindrop - C38
Star Lane - E46
The Viaduct - B45
Tuerland - B10
Wartson Hall - B32
Water Street Sidings - C31
Weatherbury Magna and Monkesbury - C32
West Wick - B41
Williamson River - B09
Yewston Road MPD - E09

Trade

ABC Brushes - A09
Absolute Aspects - D09
Accurascale/Irish Railway Models Ltd - A24
Alan Gibson - E24
Anoraks Anonymous - B01
Artist James Green - C15
Artmaster - D02A
ATD Models - A02
Bill Hudson Books - D02
Book Law Publications - A28
Branchlines - A14
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Brassmasters - A11
British Railway Modelling - A16
Buggleskelly Station - D11A
C & L Finescale - E30
C-Rail Intermodal - C44C
Cavalex Models - C55
Cheltenham Model Centre - A43
Connoisseur Wrenn - A15
Crecy Publishing - A08
Dapol Ltd - C07
DC Kits and LEGOman Biffo - C44B
DCC Concepts - A04
DCC Train Automation - C09A
Deltic Preservation Society - C27
Deluxe Materials Ltd - C09
Digitrains - E06
DMG Technical Ltd - A13
Don Bishop ARPS - C10
Dundas Models - D01
Durham's Trains of Stanley - C14
EKM Exhibitions - A33
Elaines Trains - C54
Ellis Clark Trains & Clark Railworks - A27
Footplate/Flangeway - C16
Garden Railway Specialists - E08
Gaugemaster Controls - C18
GloForce Ltd - A12
Going Loco - C20
Graham Farish - A23
Grimy Times - E05
H & A Models - C59
H & A Models - C45
Harvey's Hobbies - A45
Hatton Model Railways Ltd - A19
Heljan A/S - A25
Holder Collectables - E36
Hornby Hobbies - A21
Hornby Magazine/Key Publishing - C30
JS Models - C02
JS Models - D06A
Junction Box - A46
Kato - C17
Keen Systems - D03
Kernow Model Railway Center - C11
KMS Railtech - C01
KR Models - A20
Kyteslights - D11
Latem Design - E29
Layouts4u - C12
LCUT Creative - C03

Locomotion Models - A29
Luke Blake's Books - A27F
Magnet Insurance Services - B12A
MCC Hobby Centre - A27C
Mike Hobday - C26
MMR Models - E02
Model U - B47
Northumbrian Painting Services - C13
Online Models Ltd - A31
Oxford Diecast - A38
Peco Publications & Publicity Ltd - A22
Pen & Sword Books - A30
Petite Properties - E01
Primo Models - A01
Procast - E04
Rail Express - A27A
Railtec Transfers - E33
Rapido Trains UK - A35
Real Track Models-C=Rail & DCKits-Legomanbiffol -
C44A
Revolution Trains - D51
Road Transport Images - E35
Saddletank Books - E71
Saddletank Books - E72
Sawyer Models - C28
Scograil - E31
Severn Models - E41
Sherwood Models - D10
Skytrex (2013) Ltd - A27B
South West Digital - A42
Squires Tools - D49
Telford Steam Railway - E87
Ten Commandments - E43
The Hereford Model Centre - A03
The Model Centre (Custom Finished Locomotives) -
A26
The Paper Chase - E89
The Wagon Yard - E07
Tonys Trains - C04
Torri Laser Ltd - E03
Totem Signs - B16
Train - Tec - C18A
Trains4U - D04
Transport Treasury Publishing - C19
Travelling Art Gallery - A32
Treemendous - E90
TTC Diecast - C09B
TTC Diecast - E19
W M Collectables - A21A
Welsh Highland - C29
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West Hill Wagon Works - A47
WW Scenics - A18
YouChoos - A37

Demos

009 Society West Midlands Demo - TBA
009 Society West Mids Group Demo - E56A
3D Landscape Demo - D25A
Building 4mm Wagons - D35
Coach building - D32
DCC Support - D37
Digital Techniques - D36
Layout Planing & Signalling Design - D29
Linc Couplings - D40
Magnorail Winter Village - Snow & Ice - D41
Modelling the Maine Two Footers - D45
N Gauge Modelling - D43
Painting & Lining - D46
Railway Modeller "Shows You How" - D25
Resin Casting - D33
Servicing Stock - D38
Soldering - D44
Sutton Coldfield Model Makers - D30
Vivarium Narrow Gauge Railways - D31
Weathering - D42

Clubs and Societies

00 Live Steam Club (00LSC) - E47
009 Society - E57
2mm Scale Association - B34
3mm Society - C52
Austrian Railway Group - B04
Bahamas Loco Preservation Society - E14
Benelux Society - B19
British 1:87 Scale Society - C56
Darjeeling Himalayan Railway Society - B03
Diesel & Electric Modellers United - A40
Double O Gauge Association - C46
EM Gauge Society - D15
Erlestoke Manor Fund 5164 - C60
European Railways Association - B08
Friends of the National Railway Museum - B06
German Railway Society - C08
Great Northern Railway Society - C22
Great Western Study Group - E32
Hampshire Area Group of the Association of 16mm

Modellers - D50
Historical Model Railway Society (HMRS) - C42
Hornby Railway Collectors Association - C24
Iberian Railway Society - C58
Industrial Railway Society - C49
Irish Railway Record Society (London Area) - B22
Italian Railway Society - C48
Kitmaster Collectors Club - E25
Leamington & Warwick MRS - B44
LMS Society - D34
LNER Society - D13
LNWR Society - E34
Manchester Model Tramway Group - C62
MERG - B28
Midland Railway Society - C57
Model Bus Federation (West Midlands Branch) - D05
Model Rail Scotland - E80
N Gauge Association - B76
N Gauge Society - B38
National Model Railroad Association (NMRA) - B17A
National Wagon Preservation Group - C53
OLCO - E88
Rail Riders Club - E42
Railfuture - D48
Railway Children (Charity) - E85
RCTS - C21
Redditch MRC - E64
Scale 7 Society - C36
Scalefour Society - D24
Scandinavian Railways Society - B15
Signalling Record Society - E45
Stafford Railway Circle - E66
Statfold Barn Railway Trust - D07
Sutton Coldfield Railway Society - E84
Swiss Railways Society - B13
The Great Central Railway Society - A10
The Gresley Society Trust - B21
Train Collectors Society - C47
Triang Society - C23
Welsh Railways Research Circle - D06
West Bromwich MRC - D18
Wyre Forest MRC - E83
York Model Railway Show - D27

Preservation

Bala Lake Railway - E73
Corris Railway - E78
Dean Forest Railway - E92
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Fairbourne Railway - E76
Ffestiniog Railway - E74
North Tyneside Steam Railway - E13
Severn Valley Railway - C61
Steam Swindon - B25
Talyllyn Railway - E91
Talyllyn RPS - E15
Talyllyn RPS Youth Group - E16
Vintage Trains - A39

Other

Cradle to Grave - D26
Exhibition Focus (Warley MRC) - A48
Exhibition Information Stand - A0
Guide Sales - A05
The Model Railway Club Test Track - D53
Warley MRC Club Stand - A06
Warley MRC Club Store - A06A
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Stand List (layouts in bold text)

A0 - Exhibition Information Stand (Other)
A01 - Primo Models (Trade)
A02 - ATD Models (Trade)
A03 - The Hereford Model Centre (Trade)
A04 - DCC Concepts (Trade)
A05 - Guide Sales (Other)
A06 - Warley MRC Club Stand (Other)
A06A - Warley MRC Club Store (Other)
A07 - Jackfield - WMRC Student Modellers
A08 - Crecy Publishing (Trade)
A09 - ABC Brushes (Trade)
A10 - The Great Central Railway Society (Society)
A11 - Brassmasters (Trade)
A12 - GloForce Ltd (Trade)
A13 - DMG Technical Ltd (Trade)
A14 - Branchlines (Trade)
A15 - Connoisseur Wrenn (Trade)
A16 - British Railway Modelling (Trade)
A18 - WW Scenics (Trade)
A19 - Hatton Model Railways Ltd (Trade)
A20 - KR Models (Trade)
A21 - Hornby Hobbies (Trade)
A21A - W M Collectables (Trade)
A22 - Peco Publications & Publicity Ltd (Trade)
A23 - Graham Farish (Trade)
A24 - Accurascale/Irish Railway Models Ltd (Trade)
A25 - Heljan A/S (Trade)
A26 - The Model Centre (Custom Finished
Locomotives) (Trade)
A27 - Ellis Clark Trains & Clark Railworks (Trade)
A27A - Rail Express (Trade)
A27B - Skytrex (2013) Ltd (Trade)
A27C - MCC Hobby Centre (Trade)
A27F - Luke Blake's Books (Trade)
A28 - Book Law Publications (Trade)
A29 - Locomotion Models (Trade)
A30 - Pen & Sword Books (Trade)
A31 - Online Models Ltd (Trade)
A32 - Travelling Art Gallery (Trade)
A33 - EKM Exhibitions (Trade)
A34 - TBA ()
A35 - Rapido Trains UK (Trade)
A36 - TBA ()
A37 - YouChoos (Trade)
A38 - Oxford Diecast (Trade)
A39 - Vintage Trains (Preservation)
A40 - Diesel & Electric Modellers United (Society)
A42 - South West Digital (Trade)

A43 - Cheltenham Model Centre (Trade)
A45 - Harvey's Hobbies (Trade)
A46 - Junction Box (Trade)
A47 - West Hill Wagon Works (Trade)
A48 - Exhibition Focus (Warley MRC) (Other)
B01 - Anoraks Anonymous (Trade)
B03 - Darjeeling Himalayan Railway Society (Society)
B04 - Austrian Railway Group (Society)
B05 - Bouilliere - Tom de Decker - O - Belgium
B06 - Friends of the National Railway Museum
(Society)
B07 - Bregenbach im Schwarzwald - Bingham MRC
N Gauge Group - N - Germany
B08 - European Railways Association (Society)
B09 - Williamson River - Cupar & District MRC -
1:87 - HO - Canada
B10 - Tuerland - Duncan Malcolm - German Trams
B11 - Couchtischstadt - Mark Dowell - Z
B12 - Obertonberg - John Coulston - N - Germany
B12A - Magnet Insurance Services (Trade)
B13 - Swiss Railways Society (Society)
B14 - Beijiao - Paul Stapleton - 1:87 - HO -
Industrial China in the 21st Century
B15 - Scandinavian Railways Society (Society)
B16 - Totem Signs (Trade)
B17 - Solent Summit - Bob Norris - N - USA
B17A - National Model Railroad Association (NMRA)
(Society)
B18 - A Taste of Alber - Dave Paylor - 1:120 - TTe -
Czech
B19 - Benelux Society (Society)
B20 - Klützig (and 4 micro layouts) - Hans Louvet -
1:87 - HO - Germany
B21 - The Gresley Society Trust (Society)
B22 - Irish Railway Record Society (London Area)
(Society)
B23 - Salzgrabe - River MRC - 1:87 - HOe - Austria
B24 - Blindheim - Bill Bishop - O - Germany
B25 - Steam Swindon (Preservation)
B26 - Karolina Falls - David Bailey - On30 - USA
B27 - Eight Dollar Canyon - Graham Broad - 1:87 -
HO - USA
B28 - MERG (Society)
B30 - Dawlish Warren - Chris Morris - 1:148 - N -
Steam
B31 - Monument Lane - Ted Robinson - 1:148 - N -
Steam
B32 - Wartson Hall - David Griffin - 1:148 - N -
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Steam
B33 - Cucknoe - Jon Boot - 1:148 - N - Steam
B34 - 2mm Scale Association (Society)
B35 - Copenhagen Fields - The Model Railway Club
- 1:152 - N - Steam
B36 - Freshwater - Ian Morgan - 1:152 - N - Steam
B37 - Hawes Junction - Warley MRC - 1:148 - N -
Steam
B38 - N Gauge Society (Society)
B39 - Exe Halt - Steve Searson - 1:148 - N - Steam
B40 - Moors View - Paul Holwill - 1:148 - N - Steam
B41 - West Wick - Ian Monks - 1:148 - N - Steam
B42 - Kinlochlaggen - Michael Le Marie - 1:148 - N
B43 - Crossharbour D4/5 - 1:148 - N - Wartime
B44 - Leamington & Warwick MRS (Society)
B45 - The Viaduct - Mike Plowman - 1:148 - N -
Steam
B46 - Barnwood - Andrew Fardell - 1:148 - N -
Steam
B47 - Model U (Trade)
B76 - N Gauge Association (Society)
C01 - KMS Railtech (Trade)
C02 - JS Models (Trade)
C03 - LCUT Creative (Trade)
C04 - Tonys Trains (Trade)
C07 - Dapol Ltd (Trade)
C08 - German Railway Society (Society)
C09 - Deluxe Materials Ltd (Trade)
C09A - DCC Train Automation (Trade)
C09B - TTC Diecast (Trade)
C10 - Don Bishop ARPS (Trade)
C11 - Kernow Model Railway Center (Trade)
C12 - Layouts4u (Trade)
C13 - Northumbrian Painting Services (Trade)
C14 - Durham's Trains of Stanley (Trade)
C15 - Artist James Green (Trade)
C16 - Footplate/Flangeway (Trade)
C17 - Kato (Trade)
C18 - Gaugemaster Controls (Trade)
C18A - Train - Tec (Trade)
C19 - Transport Treasury Publishing (Trade)
C20 - Going Loco (Trade)
C21 - RCTS (Society)
C22 - Great Northern Railway Society (Society)
C23 - Triang Society (Society)
C24 - Hornby Railway Collectors Association (Society)
C25 - TBA ()
C26 - Mike Hobday (Trade)
C27 - Deltic Preservation Society (Trade)
C28 - Sawyer Models (Trade)

C29 - Welsh Highland (Trade)
C30 - Hornby Magazine/Key Publishing (Trade)
C31 - Water Street Sidings - Gauge O Guild - 1:43.5
- O
C32 - Weatherbury Magna and Monkesbury - Ian
White - 1:43.5 - O - GWR & LSWR - Steam
C33 - Netherwood Sidings - Graham Clark - 1:43.5 -
O
C34 - Edington Junction - East Kent O Gauge
Group - 1:43.5 - O - S&D to BR
C35 - Hookton Riverside - Mike Bragg - 1:43.5 -
O-16.5 - Steam
C36 - Scale 7 Society (Society)
C37 - Ellerton Road - Warley MRC - 1:43.5 -
Scaleseven - Steam
C38 - Staindrop - Chris Robertson - 1:43.5 - O -
LNER 1928
C39 - Grange Lane - Steve Saxby Neepsend MRS -
1:43.5 - O - Diesel/Electric
C40 - Barrow Street - John Smerdon - 1:43.5 - O -
BR - Diesel/Electric
C41 - Hillport Goods - Steve Farmer - 1:43.5 - O -
BR Diesel
C42 - Historical Model Railway Society (HMRS)
(Society)
C43 - Awdry St Nicholas - 1:76 - OO - Fictional
C44A - Real Track Models-C=Rail & DCKits-
Legomanbiffol (Trade)
C44B - DC Kits and LEGOman Biffo (Trade)
C44C - C-Rail Intermodal (Trade)
C45 - H & A Models (Trade)
C46 - Double O Gauge Association (Society)
C47 - Train Collectors Society (Society)
C48 - Italian Railway Society (Society)
C49 - Industrial Railway Society (Society)
C50 - Ballyconnell Road - Stephen Moor - 1:101.6 -
15.75mm - Ireland
C51 - Portsea - Paul Hopkins - 1:101.6 - TT
C52 - 3mm Society (Society)
C53 - National Wagon Preservation Group (Society)
C54 - Elaines Trains (Trade)
C55 - Cavalex Models (Trade)
C56 - British 1:87 Scale Society (Society)
C57 - Midland Railway Society (Society)
C58 - Iberian Railway Society (Society)
C59 - H & A Models (Trade)
C60 - Erlestoke Manor Fund 5164 (Society)
C61 - Severn Valley Railway (Preservation)
C62 - Manchester Model Tramway Group (Society)
C63 - Binns Road - H.R.C.A - 1:76 - OO - Classic
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Hornby Dublo
D01 - Dundas Models (Trade)
D02 - Bill Hudson Books (Trade)
D02A - Artmaster (Trade)
D03 - Keen Systems (Trade)
D04 - Trains4U (Trade)
D05 - Model Bus Federation (West Midlands Branch)
(Society)
D06 - Welsh Railways Research Circle (Society)
D06A - JS Models (Trade)
D07 - Statfold Barn Railway Trust (Society)
D08 - TBA ()
D09 - Absolute Aspects (Trade)
D10 - Sherwood Models (Trade)
D11 - Kyteslights (Trade)
D11A - Buggleskelly Station (Trade)
D12 - Passage Lane TMD - Robert Potter and
Charlotte Saunderson - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric
D13 - LNER Society (Society)
D14 - TBA ()
D15 - EM Gauge Society (Society)
D16 - Readham - Steve Cox - 1:76 - OO -
Diesel/Electric
D18 - West Bromwich MRC (Society)
D19 - Newhaven Harbour - Mike Turner Wigan and
Wirrall Finescale Group - 1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric
D20 - Entering The Yard - Shaun Holland - 1:76 -
OO - Diesel/Electric
D22 - South Pelaw - John Donnelly - 1:76 - EM -
Steam
D23 - Ravenscroft Sidings - Terry Bendall - 1:76 -
S4/P4 - BR Sectorisation
D24 - Scalefour Society (Society)
D25 - Railway Modeller "Shows You How" (Demo)
D25A - 3D Landscape Demo (Demo)
D26 - Cradle to Grave (Other)
D27 - York Model Railway Show (Society)
D29 - Layout Planing & Signalling Design (Demo)
D30 - Sutton Coldfield Model Makers (Demo)
D31 - Vivarium Narrow Gauge Railways (Demo)
D32 - Coach building (Demo)
D33 - Resin Casting (Demo)
D34 - LMS Society (Society)
D35 - Building 4mm Wagons (Demo)
D36 - Digital Techniques (Demo)
D37 - DCC Support (Demo)
D38 - Servicing Stock (Demo)
D40 - Linc Couplings (Demo)
D41 - Magnorail Winter Village - Snow & Ice (Demo)
D42 - Weathering (Demo)

D43 - N Gauge Modelling (Demo)
D44 - Soldering (Demo)
D45 - Modelling the Maine Two Footers (Demo)
D46 - Painting & Lining (Demo)
D48 - Railfuture (Society)
D49 - Squires Tools (Trade)
D50 - Hampshire Area Group of the Association of
16mm Modellers (Society)
D51 - Revolution Trains (Trade)
D52 - Loft City Central - Brendan Baker - Vintage
Playmobil
D53 - The Model Railway Club Test Track (Other)
E01 - Petite Properties (Trade)
E02 - MMR Models (Trade)
E03 - Torri Laser Ltd (Trade)
E04 - Procast (Trade)
E05 - Grimy Times (Trade)
E06 - Digitrains (Trade)
E07 - The Wagon Yard (Trade)
E08 - Garden Railway Specialists (Trade)
E09 - Yewston Road MPD - David and Alison
Barker - 1:76 - OO - Steam
E10 - Rolvenden - Robin Gay - 1:76 - S4/P4 - Steam
E11 - Shillingsford - Ron Randall - 1:76 - OO -
Steam
E12 - Rosebury Goods - Neil Woodbine - 1:76 - OO -
Diesel/Electric
E13 - North Tyneside Steam Railway (Preservation)
E14 - Bahamas Loco Preservation Society (Society)
E15 - Talyllyn RPS (Preservation)
E16 - Talyllyn RPS Youth Group (Preservation)
E19 - TTC Diecast (Trade)
E24 - Alan Gibson (Trade)
E25 - Kitmaster Collectors Club (Society)
E26 - Daylight ()
E29 - Latem Design (Trade)
E30 - C & L Finescale (Trade)
E31 - Scograil (Trade)
E32 - Great Western Study Group (Society)
E33 - Railtec Transfers (Trade)
E34 - LNWR Society (Society)
E35 - Road Transport Images (Trade)
E36 - Holder Collectables (Trade)
E41 - Severn Models (Trade)
E42 - Rail Riders Club (Society)
E43 - Ten Commandments (Trade)
E45 - Signalling Record Society (Society)
E46 - Star Lane - Mike Peace - 1:76 - OO - Southern
3rd Rail Electrics - 1960s
E47 - 00 Live Steam Club (00LSC) (Society)
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E48 - Hewisbridge - Ian Porteous - 1:76 - OO -
Steam
E50 - Nictun 2000 - Elliott Cowton Fareham MRC -
1:76 - OO - Diesel/Electric
E51 - Nictun Borrud - Elliott Cowton Fareham MRC
- 1:76 - OO - Steam
E52 - Garreg Wen - Matt Kean - 1:76 - OO9 - Steam
E53 - Kaninchenbau - Iain Morrison - 1:76 - HOe -
Steam
E54 - Bont - John Wooden - 1:76 - OO9 - Steam
E55 - Green End - David Gander - 1:76 - OO9 -
Steam
E56 - Mannin Middle - Peter Cullen - 1:76 - OO9 -
Steam
E56A - 009 Society West Mids Group Demo (Demo)
E57 - 009 Society (Society)
E58 - Clyre Valley Railway - Tim Couling - 1:76 -
OO9
E59 - Annascaul - Paul Titmuss - 1:76 - OOn3 -
Steam
E60 - Castle Caerinion - Martyn Harrison - 1:76 -
OO9
E61 - Fort Whiting - Charlie Insley - 1:76 - OO9
E62 - Angst Lesspork - Hugh Norwood - 1:76 - OO9
E63 - Devonmoor - Dartmoor 009 Group - 1:76 -
OO9
E64 - Redditch MRC (Society)
E65 - Byway MPD - John Gay - 1:76 - OO
E66 - Stafford Railway Circle (Society)
E67 - Long Melford Junction - Nigel Locke - 1:76 -
OO - BR 1950s
E68 - Cottley - Tom McKee North Downs MRS -
1:76 - OO - Steam
E69 - Camel Quay - Terry Robinson - 1:76 - OO -
North Cornwall - Steam
E70 - Bron Hebog - Rob Waller - 1:76 - OO9 - Welsh
Highland Railway - Steam
E71 - Saddletank Books (Trade)
E72 - Saddletank Books (Trade)
E73 - Bala Lake Railway (Preservation)
E74 - Ffestiniog Railway (Preservation)
E75 - Pula - Paul Towers - 1:43.5 - O-16.5 - Steam
E76 - Fairbourne Railway (Preservation)
E77 - Plas Brondanw - Cradley Heath MRC - 1:76 -
OO9
E78 - Corris Railway (Preservation)
E79 - Illie Town - Aaron and Keith Smith - 1:76 -
OO - Diesel/Electric
E80 - Model Rail Scotland (Society)
E81 - TBA ()

E82 - Bridport Town - David Taylor - 1:43.5 - O-16.5
- Steam
E83 - Wyre Forest MRC (Society)
E84 - Sutton Coldfield Railway Society (Society)
E85 - Railway Children (Charity) (Society)
E86 - Ridings - Gauge 1 Yorkshire Group - Gauge 1
E87 - Telford Steam Railway (Trade)
E88 - OLCO (Society)
E89 - The Paper Chase (Trade)
E90 - Treemendous (Trade)
E91 - Talyllyn Railway (Preservation)
E92 - Dean Forest Railway (Preservation)
TBA - 009 Society West Midlands Demo (Demo)
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